



MEMORANDUM

(807) 343-8577 (807) 346-7992 kroche@lakeheadu.ca

Date: January 10, 2011

To: Senate

From: University Secretary, Karen Roche

Subject: Faculty of Science & Environmental Studies - Geology Minor

The calendar change for the Faculty of Science & Environmental Studies - Geology Minor requires Senate approval.

Background

This calendar change was originally included within the "Geology Changes" calendar change submitted to Senate for referral on January 28, 2011. On May 13, 2011, the "Geology Changes" calendar change was approved by Senate excluding the "Geology Minor" portion. Then on September 23, 2011, the Senate Academic Committee reported that the Senate Academic Quality Assurance Committee reviewed the "Geology Minor" portion and approved it with no changes.

Recommendation

Since both the Senate Budget Committee and the Senate Undergraduate Studies Committee approved the "Geology Changes" on October 21, 2011, respectively, Senate approval is required before this change can be calendared.